Agenda

Council Meeting
Monday, November 6, 2023
Council Chambers
6:30 p.m. Caucus – 7:00 p.m. Meeting
Live via Facebook @ http//facebook.com/lackawannany/

Meeting Called to Order/Pledge of Allegiance.

NB: Meeting being recorded.

Roll Call: Council: Muflahi, Anderson, Moretti, Surdyke, Marrano

Dept. Heads: Law, Development, Public Works, Public Safety, Comptroller, Recreation, PIO

Hearings from Citizens:

Approval of Minutes: of the regular meeting of October 23, 2023.

Departmental Reports:

- 1. **City Comptroller** A/P Check Listing #8, dated 10/17/2023 10/19/2023.
- 2. <u>City Comptroller</u> A/P Check Listing #9, dated 10/20/2023 10/30/2023.

Communications from Division/Department Heads:

- 3. <u>City Clerk</u> Requests the City Council approve the ordinance rescinding Chapter 66-14 (E) the requirement to provide proof of liability insurance when licensing a dog.
 - (A) Ordinance amending Chapter 66 of the Lackawanna City Code entitled Animals (rescinds Section 66-14(E) requiring liability insurance when licensing a dog.
- 4. <u>Commissioner of Public Works</u> Requests the City Council approve the purchase of a Hitchdoc HDS9200 hydraulic driven snow blower for a Cat 926M Wheel Loader. Total cost \$78,934.00

Communications from Citizens:

5. **Ryann Rizzo, Lackawanna Board of Education** - Requests City Council approve the use of the Lackawanna Senior Center and the Lackawanna Bocce Court for the upcoming School Board Special Election on December 12, 2023.

Request to Waive the Rules:

<u>City Comptroller</u> – Requests the City Council approve a proposal from Sapphire Business Systems, Inc. to reconcile software and procedural-related deficiencies. (The cost is \$95.00/hour for approximately 150 hours).

Tabled Items:

Old Business:

Adjournment:

Persons wishing to speak before the City Council shall provide their name, address and limit their comments to three (3) minutes on agenda items only. Please direct any comments to the Council President. To place an item on the agenda, persons shall submit their correspondence to the City Clerk's Office in a signed letter or via email (cityclerk@lackny.com) with **full address and phone number contained therein**, and must be received PRIOR to 12:00 noon on the Wednesday preceding the meeting. The City Council has the final approval of all agenda items. If attending the meeting in person, please silence your cell phones and gentlemen remove your hats. Commentary and actions shall always be respectful of the City Council, Department Heads and fellow citizens or you will be escorted from Chambers.

www.lackawannany.gov